T'Nietrich Buxtehude (c. 1637-1707) was active for nearly forty years as organist of St Mary’s

Church in Lubeck and was one of the chief figures in North German music of his time. His
vocal church music together with his organ music and other instrumental works earn him pride
of place among German composers between Heinrich Schiitz and J.S. Bach, who studied with

Buxtehude in Liubeck as a young man.

Complete Chamber Music « Die Kammermusik ¢ Vol. 11l

6 sonatas without opus numbers - 6 Sonaten ohne Opuszahl

w -E Sonata in G major, BuxwWV 271

L - Sonata in A minor, BuxWV 272

[W -w Sonata in F major, BuxWV 269

n-uw Sonata in D major, BuxWV 267

w-u Sonata in B flat major, BuxWV 273

w -uw Sonata in C major, BuxWV 266
m my**
rgmusih

This recording is made
in cooperation with
the Danish Broadcasting Corporation

John Holloway, Ursula Weiss, violins
Jaap ter Linden, Mogens Rasmussen, viola da gamba
Lars Ulrik Mortensen, Harpsichord, Organ

IDIDD » ® 1995 & © 1995 dacapo + [52:30]

[7:12]
[7:44]
[7:52]
[7:29]
[13:43]

[7:56]

DIGITAL
8.224005

Compact disc
manufactured by
P+0O Compact Disc,
GmbH, Diepholz,
Germany



