Dietrich Buxtehude (c. 1637-1707) was active for nearly forty years as organist of St Mary's Church in Lübeck and was one of the chief figures in North German music of his time. His vocal church music together with his organ music and other instrumental works earn him pride of place among German composers between Heinrich Schütz and J.S. Bach, who studied with Buxtehude in Lübeck as a young man.

Complete Chamber Music • Die Kammermusik • Vol. III 6 sonatas without opus numbers • 6 Sonaten ohne Opuszahl

	Sonata in G major, bux vv v 2/1	[7.12]
6 - 7	Sonata in A minor, BuxWV 272	[7:44]
8 - 12	Sonata in F major, BuxWV 269	[7:52]
13 - 18	Sonata in D major, BuxWV 267	[7:29]
19 - 24	Sonata in B flat major, BuxWV 273	[13:43]
25 - 29	Sonata in C major, BuxWV 266	[7:56]

Sanata in C major RuyWV 271

1 5

P2musik

This recording is made in cooperation with the Danish Broadcasting Corporation

John Holloway, Ursula Weiss, Violins Jaap ter Linden, Mogens Rasmussen, Viola da gamba Lars Ulrik Mortensen, Harpsichord, Organ

DDD • ® 1995 & © 1995 dacapo • [52:30]

DIGITAL 8.224005



MARCO POLO

[7.10]



Compact disc manufactured by P+O Compact Disc, GmbH, Diepholz, Germany

LC) 9158